

Office of the COMMISSIONER FOR ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Vth Floor, Housing Board Buildings, Santhi Nagar, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 001 Telephone: 0471 - 2332120, 2338487

Fax : 0471 - 2337228

E-mail : ceekinfo@cee.kerala.gov.in

Website : www.cee-kerala.org

No.CEE/5454/2018/KEAM/2019/TA1/Venues

Dated:28.01.2019

The Director of Collegiate Education Vikas Bhavan Thiruvananthpuram.

(63085

Sir,

Sub:- Entrance Examinations for Admission to Engineering Courses, Kerala, 2019 (KEAM 2019) - Appointment of Observers - Seeking willingness - reg.

The Entrance Examination for admission to the Engineering courses (KEAM - 2019) is scheduled to be conducted on 22.04.2019 and 23.04.2019 from 10 am to 12.30 pm each day. Around 350 officials from the cadre of Assistant Professors/Associate Professors/Principals from Government/Aided Colleges are required to be posted as Observers in the 15 centres across Kerala. The service of these officials is inevitable for the smooth conduct of Entrance Examination. Hence I am to request you to communicate this to all the Principals of Government/Aided colleges under your jurisdiction so that the Principals concerned can obtain willingness from the teachers in the proforma attached and forward it to the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations, Housing Board buildings, Santhinagar, Thiruvananthpuram-695001 on or before 20.02.2019.

e-mail: ceekinfo@cee.kerala.gov.in

Yours faithfully

Commissioner for Entrance Examinations

Encl:- Proforma for willingness

Endt/A1/63085/2019/Boll Edm.

Copy Communicated to all princepals.

Choresymment & Aided Colleges Kenala from

Information of Inether necessary action

30/119

Semior Administrative Officer. fro DCE

PROFORMA FOR SUBMITTING WILLINGNESS OF OBSERVERS

I declare that I am willing to serve as Observer for the Entrance Examination for admission to Professional Degree courses, Kerala - 2019 as per the directions from the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations, Government of Kerala and that none of my immediate relatives are appearing for the entrance examination this year.

SI. No.	Name of Official	Designation	Official Address	Communication Address	Mobile No.	Date of Retirement	Signature
	•						
		5			4		
			•				
			,		1		

Counter signed by:

PRINCIPAL

e-mail: ceekinio@cee.keiaia.gov.iii